OP \$140.00 334824

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, National Association		06/08/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Highland Lakes Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	5714 Highway 411S
City:	Maryville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Xtreme Marine Corporation
Street Address:	5714 Highway 411S
City:	Maryville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Marine Accessories Corporation
Street Address:	5714 Highway 411S
City:	Maryville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37801
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA
Name:	Great Lakes Boat Top LLC
Street Address:	15 Quality Circle
City:	Vonore
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37885
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Monster Marine Products, Inc.
Street Address:	5714 Highway 411S
City:	Maryville

TRADEMARK REEL: 006352 FRAME: 0960

900454573

State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37801		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Marine Accessories Europe B.V.		
Street Address:	Veerpolder 5F		
City:	Warmond		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	2361 KX		
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS		
Name:	Marine Accessories Europe Holdco, LLC		
Street Address:	5714 Highway 411S		
City:	Maryville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37801		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3348246	XTREME TOWER PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	3356165	XTP	
Registration Number:	3352091	SHARKSKIN	
Registration Number:	4571422	WESTLAND	
Registration Number:	5043502	GREAT LAKES BOAT TOP CO.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124578008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124578000

Email: cheusmann@dbcllp.com

Correspondent Name: Coti Heusmann
Address Line 1: 303 Colorado
Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Coti Heusmann
SIGNATURE:	/Coti Heusmann/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property pursuant to 20160506 First Amendment to Securt#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property pursuant to 20160506 First Amendment to

Securt#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property pursuant to 20160506 First Amendment to Securt#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain FIRST AMENDMENT AND JOINDER TO SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of May 6, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") by and between TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Secured Party") and HIGHLAND LAKES ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, XTREME MARINE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, MARINE ACCESSORIES CORPORATION, an Arizona corporation, GREAT LAKES BOAT TOP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, MONSTER MARINE PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, MARINE ACCESSORIES EUROPE B.V., a private limited liability company (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid), incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, with its corporate seat in Warmond, the Netherlands, and MARINE ACCESSORIES EUROPE HOLDCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Pledgors"), recorded in the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on May 11, 2016 at Reel/Frame 038676/0530 and Reel/Frame 5790/0604, Pledgors granted to Secured Party a security interest in and lien upon all of Pledgors' right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral described therein, including without limitation the trademarks and patents identified on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of Pledgors' business symbolized by the Intellectual Property Collateral and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing including the right to sue for past, present and future infringements (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the Assignment Recordation Branch of the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement in all right, title and interest of Pledgors, and reassigns to Pledgors all right, title and interest that it may have, in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and patents identified on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of June 2018.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, N.A., a national banking association

By: <u>UV/A</u> Name: ____

Name: ____

01113_47/1502/LAM-3364741_1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks			
Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
USA	XTREME TOWER PRODUCTS (block letter)	3,348,246	12/4/2007
USA	XTP & Design	3,356,165	12/18/2007
USA	SHARKSKIN (block letter)	3,352,091	12/11/2007
	WESTLAND (block letter)	4,571,422	7/22/2014
USA	TURBOSWING (standard character mark)	4,075,904	12/27/2011
USA	GREAT LAKES BOAT TOP CO. (block letter)	5,043,502	09/20/2016

<u>PATENTS</u>

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner	Title
USA	6,865,999	3/15/2005	Monster Marine Products, Inc. ("Monster")	Watersport Towers
USA	D519910	5/2/2006	Monster	Watersport Tower
USA	8,495,967	7/30/2013	Xtreme Marine Corporation ("Xtreme")	Wakeboard Tower With Bimini Cover and Ski Tow Point
USA	8,522,709	9/3/2013	Xtreme	Wakeboard Tower With Sun Cover and Ski Tow Point
USA	8,973,515	3/10/2015	Xtreme	Wakeboard Tower System
USA	D451371	12/4/2001	Great Lakes Boat Top LLC ("Great Lakes")	Jaw Slide (Design Patent)
USA	D451364	12/4/2001	Great Lakes	Deck Hinge (Design Patent)
USA	9,027,500	5/12/2015	Xtreme	Folding Bimini
USA	9,061,748	6/23/2015	Xtreme	Folding Leg and Latch Structure for Wakeboard Tower

01113_47/1502/LAM-3364741_t

USA	9,114,854	08/25/2015	Xtreme	Folding Wakeboard Tower With Cover
USA	9,302,742	4/5/2016	Xtreme	Wakeboard Tower
USA	9,139,589	9/22/2015	Xtreme	Folding Cargo Bimini Top
USA	9,114,855	8/25/2015	Xtreme	Folding Arch With Lock And Lift Assist
USA	7,798,087	09/21/2010	Marine Accessories Europe B.V. (f/k/a TurboSwing B.V.)	Attachment of waterski tow bracket to towing vessel
Pending Patent	Applications			
Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Owner	Tide
USA	62/058,290	10/1/2014	Xtreme	Roller Bimini
USA	62/135,926	3/20/2015	Xtreme	Folding Watersports Tower

01113_47/1502/LAM-3364741_L

TRADEMARK REEL: 006352 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 06/14/2018